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CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025-26 

MAY 2025 

14/05/2025 
– 
16/05/2025 

Wednesday - 
Friday 

Reopening day – Teachers’  
Teachers’ training – Live Life Foundation 

17/05/2025 Saturday Teacher Training 

19/05/2025 
– 
24/05/2025 

Monday - 
Saturday 

Teacher Training  

26/05/2025 
& 
27/05/2025 

Monday & 
Tuesday 

Class room Decorations 
School reopens for Grade 12 Students 

28/05/2025 Wednesday School reopens for Students(KG-10) 

29/05/2025 
& 
30/05/2025 

Thursday &  
Friday  

Address Health classes for grade 9 and 10 

31/05/2025 Saturday  Parent Orientation 9 am to 10 am– Kg Section  
10 am to 11am – 1st & 2nd std 
11 am to 12 pm – 3rd, 4th and 5th std 
12 pm to 1 pm – 6th to 8th std 
9 am to 10 am – 9th  to 12th std 

 *31st – Global day of Parents  

    *Enrolment for NCC 

 

Grade 9-12   1st Week of every month 

Grade 6-8     2nd week of every month will attend the assembly. 

Grade 3-5     3rd week of every month            

KG–Grade 2 4th week of every month 
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025-26 

JUNE 2025 

05/06/2025 Thursday World Environment Day – Spl assembly by 3 to 5 

06/06/2025 Friday Last date to submit Pre Midterm QPs to Cluster HOD 

07/06/2025 Saturday Bakrid – Holiday 

09/06/2025 Monday World Ocean day –Spl Assembly 3-5, Address health 
Classes for Grade 1 to 8 begins 

10/06/2025 Tuesday World Food Safety Day & Milk Day – Spl assembly 1 
&2,  QP to main HOD 

12/06/2025 Thursday Last date to submit Pre Midterm QPs to VP 

14/06/2025 Saturday Fresher’s Day – Grade 11, Blood Donor’s Day/camp 
(NCC) 

16/06/2025 Monday Father’s Day – Class wise, AH classes for grade 9 and 
10 

17/06/2025 Tuesday Class wise AH classes for grade 9 and 10 

18/06/2025 Wednesday Address health Classes for Grade 1 to 8 ends 

21/06/2025 Saturday International Yoga Day , World Music Day, Spl 
assembly 6-8 &9-12/ Class coffee KG-2 
Bag less day- 3-5 

28/06/2025 Saturday School council - Investiture Ceremony, Regular half 
working day 

 World Environment month 

 Class assembly by grade 12 

 International Yoga/Music day celebrations 

 NCC Blood donation camp 

 School Elections – June 1st week Nomination Filing 
                                  June 9 -13 campaigning 
                                  June 16 – 20 Election 

 Investiture ceremony 

 Fresher’s day – Grade 11  

 No. of working days-24 
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025-26 

JULY 2025 

03/07/2025 Wednesday International Plastic bag Free day – Spl Assembly by 
Gr 9-12 

05/07/2025 Saturday Holiday for teachers 

07/07/2025 Monday Pre-Midterm for Grades  3  to  12– begins 

12/07/2025 Saturday Pre midterm ends 

14/07/2025  Monday AH classes for grade 1 to 8 begins, AH classes for 
grade 9 and 10 

17/07/2025 Thursday World Emoji Day 

19/07/2025 Saturday PTM Gr 3 to 12(9 am -10 am) 
 KG to 2 std Grand Parents Day- 
11 am onwards 

21/07/2025 Monday Pre-Midterm Gr 1 & 2 begins Annual Health Checkup 
begins 

23/07/2025 Wednesday AH classes for grade 1 to 8 ends 

26/07/2025 Saturday Kargil Vijay Diwas-NCC Spl Assembly by Gr 9-12, 
Bagless day 3-5 

29/07/2025 Saturday International Tiger’s Day Spl Assembly by Gr 9-12 

 Grandparents Day (KG –Grade 2)  

 Pre midterm test (Grade 1 to 12) 

No. of working days: 26 
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025-26 

AUGUST 2025 

01/08/2025 Friday Annual Health Checkup ends 

02/08/2025 Saturday  PTM & Class coffee – KG to Grade 2 
Bag less day, Students ½ day 

04/08/2025 Monday AH grade 9 and 10 begins, along with grade 1 to 8 (3 
days-till 6th & 18 to 22) 

05/08/2025 Tuesday AH grade 9 and 10 ends 

07/08/2025 Thursday Special assembly Varamahalakshmi Vratha 

09/08/2025 Saturday Teacher’s Holiday 

14/08/2025 Thursday   Special Assembly – Krishna Janmashtami 

15/08/2025 Friday Independence Day – 
ICIM Fest 

16/08/2025 Saturday Krishna Janmashtami - Holiday 

23/08/2025 Saturday   Students ½ day 

25/08/2025 Monday Special Assembly – Gowri and Ganesha Habba 
 

28/08/2025 
& 
29/08/2025 

Thursday & 
Friday 

AH classes for Grade 9 and 10 

 

 Independence Day 

 ICIM Fest 

 ISKCON Heritage Fest 

No. of working days: 20 
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025-26 

SEPTEMBER 2025 

01/09/2025 Monday  AH classes Grade 1 to 8 (1st to 3rd, 8th to 12th) 

03/09/2025 Wednesday Midterm QP to Cluster HOD 

04/09/2025 Thursday Spl assembly – Teacher’s day 

05/09/2025 Friday Id-Milad-Holiday, Onam, Teachers Day 

08/09/2025 Monday Midterm QP to main HOD 

11/09/2025 
& 
12/09/2025 

Thursday & 
Friday 

AH classes Grade 9 and 10 

13/09/2025 Saturday Midterm QP to VP 

15/09/2025 Monday Hindi Diwas (Special Assembly) 

18/09/2025 Thursday Adolescent Education Grade 6 to 8 

19/09/2025 Friday Adolescent Education Grade 6 to 8, Last date to 
complete portions for Midterm exams 

20/09/2025 Saturday  Special Assembly – Dasara, Bagless day , Half 
working day 

 Teacher’s Day 

 Hindi Diwas 

 Dasara Vacation (21st – 02th Oct) School reopens on 3rd Oct 
 

No. of working days: 17 
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025-26 

OCTOBER 2025 

03/10/2025 Friday   School reopens after Dasara Vacation, AH classes 
Grade 1 to 8 begins 

04/10/2025 Saturday Bag less day- Students ½ day 

10/10/2025 Friday World Mental Health Day- Special Assembly by 
Grade 11 &12 

14/10/2025 Tuesday AH classes for Grade 1 to 8 ends 

17/10/2025 Friday Deepavali – Special assembly Grade 3-5 

20/10/2025-
22/10/2025 

Monday-
Wednesday 

Deepavali-Holiday 

23/10/2025 Thursday 1st Preboard (Grade 10&12), Midterm Exam (Grade 
1-9, 11) begins 

 

 World Mental Health Day 

 Deepavali – Spl assembly 

 Preboard/ Midterm exams 

No. of working days: 21 
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025-26 

NOVEMBER 2025 

03/11/2025 Monday Midterm Exams end 

10/11/2025 Friday   Kannada Rajyothsava – Special assembly 

14/11/2025 Friday Children’s Day – Special assembly 

15/11/2025 Saturday Fun Carnival 

17th  to 20th   
& 24th to 
27th   

Monday AH classes for Grade 1 to 8  

21/11/2025 Friday SLM Grade 1 to 8 

22/11/2025 Saturday SLM Grade 1 to 8, PTM KG - Grade 9-12,  

26/11/2025 Wednesday Post Midterm QP to cluster HOD. 

29/11/2025 Saturday Bagless day – ½ Day for students 

 

 Fun Carnival 

 Kannada Rajyothsava 

 PTM for midterm exams 
 

No. of working days: 24 
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025-26 

DECEMBER 2025 

01/12/2025 Monday AH for grade 1 to 8 begins, Post midterm QP to 
cluster HOD 

08/12/2025 Monday Post midterm QP to Main HOD 

10/12/2025 Wednesday AH for grade 1 to 8 ends, Post midterm QP to VP 

15/12/2025 
to 
19/12/2025 

Full week Joy of Giving – celebration 

19/12/2025 Friday Christmas – Special Assembly 
  

22/12/2025 Monday Sports Day  (KG – 2) Morning (Grade 3-5) Evening 

23/12/2025 Tuesday Sports Day (Grade 6-12) 

25/12/2025 
to  
01/01/2026 

 
.. 

Christmas vacation 

 

 Sahodaya Preboard II Grade 10 and 12 

 Sports Day 

 Christmas Vacation (25th  Dec to 1st Jan) 

 

 No. of working days: 21 
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025-26 

JANUARY  2026 

01/01/2026 Wednesday New Year 

02/01/2026 Thursday School Reopens after winter vacation 

03/01/2026 Saturday Bag less day – ½ Day students,  Post Mid Term Test 
Begins (Grade 3 to 7) 

07/01/2026 Wednesday Post Mid Term Test Begins (Grade 1 and 2) 

10/01/2026 Saturday Teachers Holiday 

13/01/2026 Monday Annual Exams for Grade 8,9 and 11 begins 
Sankranthi - Special Assembly (grade 6-8) 

14/01/2026 Wednesday Sankranthi – Holiday 

17/01/2026 Saturday PTM for Post Midterm exams 

23/01/2026 Friday Annual Exams for Grade 8,9 and 11 ends 
 

26/01/2026 Monday Republic Day Celebrations followed by Investiture 
Ceremony for cubs, bulbuls, Scouts and Guides 

31/01/2026 Saturday PTM Grade 8, 9 and 11(Final Result) 
Blessings Day KG – 2              

 

 Post Midterm Exams Grade 1to 7 

 Annual Exams (Grade 8,9 & 11) 

No. of working days: 23 
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025-26 

FEBRUARY  2026 

07/02/2026 Saturday Graduation/Blessings day – 10th and 12th, 

 

12/02/2026 
& 
13/02/2026 

Thursday & 
Friday 

Science and Math Fest (KG – 5)  

14/02/2026 Saturday Maha Shivarathri – Holiday, Teachers holiday 

 Graduation day/ Blessings day - Grade 10 &12 

 Math and Science Fest 

 Shivrathri – Spl assembly by grade 1 & 2 

 

No. of working days: 23 

 

 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025-26 

MARCH   2026 

12/03/2026 Thursday Annual Exam – Grade 1 to 7 begins 

25/03/2026 Wednesday Annual Exam – Grade 1 to 7 ends 

 

 Annual Exams (Grade 1 to 7) 

No. of working days: 24 
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025-26 

APRIL   2026 

01/04/2026 
 

Wednesday SLM- KG to 8th  

02/04/2026 Thursday 
 

SLM- KG to 8th 

04/04/2026 Saturday 
 

SLM- KG to 8th 

13/04/2026 Monday 
 

Last working day for teachers 

14/04/2026 Monday Dr Ambedkar Jayanthi – Holiday 
 

 

 

 

**************** 


